
2017 CEO and RWDB Directory

Full Name Role on Board Employer Name Work Address Work Phone

CEO Members

Diana Dawley Pow. Co.Supervisor Poweshiek County 302 East Main St. 641-623-5723

Montezuma, IoWA 50171

Steve Salasek Marshall Co. Supervisor Marshall County 1 East Main St. 641-754-6330

Marshalltown, IA 50158

Kendall Jordan Tama Co. Supervisor Self employed with  S&S 609 South Co. Rd 641-484-8265

CEO Board Chair Carwash, Iowa Step & Toledo, IA 52342

Tank & Oakland Properties

BJ Hoffman Hardin Co. Supervisors Hardin County 1215 Edgington Suite 1

CEO Vice Chair Eldora, IA 50627

RWDB Members

Joyce Lawler Business 124 Country Club Rd

RWDB Chair

Iowa Falls, IA 50126

Jim Hunt Business Wells Fargo Advisors, LLC 14 E. Southridge Rd 641-752-5401

Marshalltown, IA 50158

Brian A Sokol City Elected State Bank of Toledo 1003 S County Rd 641-484-2980

Toledo, Iowa 52342

Nancy R. Roethler Business Grinnell Mutual Reinsurance

RWDB Vice Chair Grinnell, Iowa 50112



Heath Kellogg Business Tama County Economic 1007 Prospect Drive 641-484-3108

Development Commission Toledo, IA 52342

Cindy Litwiller Business Hardin Count Econ Dev 520 Rockslvania Ave 641-373.3455

Iowa Falls, IA 50126

Eric Evans Voc. Rehab. Representative IVSR-State of Iowa 819 Wheeler St, Suite 6 515-233-5753

Ames, Iowa 50010

Rachel Bly Business Grinnell College 1115 8th Ave 641-269-3179

Grinnell, IA 50112

Robert C. Jeske Business The Tiger Den 1401 10th St 641-858-5858

Retired Eldora, Iowa 50627

Mayor of Eldora

Kendall Jordan Tama County Supervisor Tama County Economic 609 South Co. Rd 641-484-8265

CEO Chair Self employed with  S&S Toledo, IA 52342

Carwash, Iowa Step &

Tank

Lori Wildman Labor Alliant Energy 810 South 19th Avenue 641-844-8303

Marshalltown, IA

Arturo Sanchez IWD Representative Iowa Workforce Development 3405 S. Center St 641-844-6981

Marshalltown, IA

Jon Nunez Community College IVCCD 3700 South Center St 641-844-5656

Marshalltown, IA

Marty Hardon Business Hardon's 114 W. 4th St 641-484-3222

Jason Schomer Business Culvers Owner 16 Iowa Ave 641-753-9525

Marshalltown, IA

Jackie Gray School Representative AEA 267 909 S. 12th St 641-753-3564

Marshalltown, IA

RWDB Board Secretary
Lisa Gassman Board Secretary Marshall County 1 East Main St. 641-844-2701

Marshalltown, IA 50158

Rebecca Hassett Iowa Workforce Development 3405 S Center St. 641-844-6988

Marshalltown, IA 50158



2017 CEO and RWDB Directory

Home/Cell Phone Email

C-641-660-5032 ddawley@poweshiekcounty.org

w CELL-641-325-1034

C-641-521-5264 ssalasek@co.marshall.ia.us

C-641-751-2053 iowasteptank@mchsi.com

641-939-8220 bhoffman@hardincountyia.gov

lawler.joyce@yahoo.com

C-1-641-640-0544

H-641-858-2640

H-641-752-8522 james.hunt@wellsfargoadvisors.com

C-641-751-2303

C-641-485-0908 bsokol@banktoledo.com

C-641-521-5529 Nancy.roethler@gmail.com

mailto:ddawley@poweshiekcounty.org
mailto:ssalasek@co.marshall.ia.us
mailto:iowasteptank@mchsi.com
mailto:bhoffman@hardincountyia.gov
mailto:lawler.joyce@yahoo.com
mailto:james.hunt@wellsfargoadvisors.com
mailto:bsokol@banktoledo.com
mailto:Nancy.roethler@gmail.com


C-319-214-0688 heath@tamacountyiowa.org

C-641-373-3455 director@iowafallsdevelopment.com

C-515-520-9422 Eric.evans@iowa.gov

C-641-821-5678 bly@grinnell.edu

cjeske@heartofiowa.net

C-641-751-2053 iowasteptank@mchsi.com

C-641-351-5366 loriwildman@alliantenergy.com

C-641-485-8769 Arturo.Sanchez@iwd.iowa.gov

C-641-751-8706 Jon.nunez@iavalley.edu

C-641-484-2266

Home-515-339-0691 Culvers210@gmail.com

641-691-1160 jgray@aea267.k12.ia.us

H/C 641-691-0440 lgassman@marshallcountyia.gov

rebecca.hassett@iwd.iowa.gov

mailto:heath@tamacountyiowa.org
mailto:director@iowafallsdevelopment.com
mailto:Eric.evans@iowa.gov
mailto:bly@grinnell.edu
mailto:cjeske@heartofiowa.net
mailto:iowasteptank@mchsi.com
mailto:loriwildman@alliantenergy.com
mailto:Arturo.Sanchez@iwd.iowa.gov
mailto:Jon.nunez@iavalley.edu
mailto:Culvers210@gmail.com
mailto:jgray@aea267.k12.ia.us
mailto:lgassman@marshallcountyia.gov
mailto:rebecca.hassett@iwd.iowa.gov


Other Boards/Committee

Volunteer Work

Poweshiek Co on Aging, LEPC-Local Emergency Plannin, DeCat Board, Region VI Planning

Courthouse Security, Iowa Workforce Development

Tama County Rep on: Local Emergency Planning Comm,NE Iowa Response Group, 

Region VI, Tama Co. Emerg, Management, Tama Co. Landfill Bd, Tama Co. Econ.

Development, EMS Advisory Comm; City of Toledo; Toledo Fire, Toledo EMS and 

Bd of Adjustment

ZA-GA-ZIG Shrine

Tama/Toledo Chamber, STC United Fund, Tama Co, Community Foundation, Tama

Co. Daycare, Toledo City Council, Toledo Econ Dev Bd

Bohemian Mutual Insurance Board of Director

Optimist, Grinnell Chamber

Ambassador



Tama County Community Foundation, Iowa Valley RC&D Board, Highway 30 Coalition

Marshalltown Medical and Surgical Center Advisory Committee

Prairie Lake Church

Grinnell City Council, TTT, PEO, League of Women Voters, Pow Co Democrats, Blue Jean Ball Comm, Kiwanis

Current Mayor-1-5-16

Board Member-The Tiger Den Daycare

Board Member of County 

Tama County Rep on: Local Emergency Planning Comm,NE Iowa Response Group, 

Region VI, Tama Co. Emerg, Management, Tama Co. Landfill Bd, Tama Co. Econ.

Development, EMS Advisory Comm; City of Toledo; Toledo Fire, Toledo EMS and 

Bd of Adjustment

WIA Career Counselor, IVCCD Workforce Education Ctr, IVCE Utility Tech Program

Soccer Coach, English as Second Language instructor, Assessment and Retention Specialist, 

Arts and Cultural Alliance, Latino Festival

Work with IVRS, IWD, community colleges, intermediaries, local school districts, after care 

advocates, DHS and DHR


